
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:588
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
RAILWAY PROJECTS ABROAD
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects launched by the Indian Railways abroad;

(b) the details of financial implications involved therein; and

(c) the benefits likely to be accrued to the Railways therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a): Indian Railways do not launch projects abroad. However, Public Sector Undertakings under the administrative control of Ministry of Railways execute projects in foreign countries, on a commercial basis.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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